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PRESEPARATOR - USER GUIDE
PRESEPARADOR = MANUAL DE USUARIO
VORABSCHEIDER - BETRIEBSANLEITUNG
ESIEROTTELIJA = KAYTTOOHJE
FORAVSKILJARE - BRUKSANVISNING
PRE-SEPARATEUR = INSTRUCTIONS
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1 Cover
2 Overfill barrier
3 Filter
a4 Filter housing
5 Dust canister
6 Suction hose bushing
7 Suction hose
8 Metal pipe nozzle
9 Textile nozzle
10 Dust bag
Plastic or steel
Plastico o acero
Kunststoff oder stahl
Muovi tai teras
Plast eller stal
Plastique ou acier
ES: DE: Fl: sv: FR:
Cubierta Abdeckung Kansi Lock Couvercle
Protector de C Ylitayto: i O i B_amére
Filtro Filter Suodatin Filter Filtre
Carcasa del filtro Fil a i Filterhdlje Boitier de filtre .
Depésito de polvo D: de poussiére

Conector i Muff for sugslang Douille qa tuyau d'aspiration
Manguera Saugschlauch Imuletku Sugslang Tuyau d'aspiration
Boquilla de metal G i i 6 Embout de tpyau métallique
Cepillo tapicerias ilreini it il for textiler Embout en tissu

Bolsa de polvo Staubbeutel Pélypussi Dammpase ac & poussiére

EN: The pre-separator is an accessory, which is designed or use in connection with an Allaway ce
vacuum cleaner for cleaning water, sand, shards of glass and other coarse rubbish. When vacuuming
grinding dust or other fine dry dust, a dust bag should be used in the pre-separator. A dust bag must
also be used in the pre-separator when sweeping fireplaces and oil-fired boilers. We recommend
replacing the dust bag after every time a boiler is swept. The dry soot dust inside the bag absorbs
moisture from the air if stored for a long period of time and thus increases the risk of the pores in the
dust bag getting blocked. EE20 is equipped with a washable filter and an overfill barrier for water. If
necessary, wash all parts with tepid water and a neutral detergent. Dry the parts carefully at room
temperature before re-use.

ES: El preseparador es un accesorio, que esta disefiado para ser usado con una aspiradora central de
Allaway y se usa para limpiar el agua, la arena, vidrios rotos u otros residuos gruesos. Cuando se
aspira polvo de molienda u otro polvo seco fino, se debe utilizar una bolsa de polvo en el
preseparador. También se debe utilizar una bolsa de polvo en el preseparador cuando se limpian
chimeneas o calderas. Recomendamos reemplazar la bolsa de polvo después de cada limpieza de la
chimenea. El polvo seco de hollin dentro de la bolsa absorbe la humedad del aire si se almacena
durante un largo periodo de tiempo y, por lo tanto, aumenta el riesgo de obstruir los poros de la bolsa
de polvo. EE20 esta equipado con un filtro lavable y un protector contra sobrellenado del agua. Si es
necesario, lave todas las partes con agua tibia y un detergente neutro. Seque las piezas
cuidadosamente a temperatura ambiente antes de volver a utilizarlas.

We reserve the right to changes. / Nos reservamos el derecho de hacer cambios.
Der Hersteller behélt sich das Recht auf Anderungen vor. / Pidatamme oikeuden muutoksiin.
Ratt till andringar forbehallas.
Nous nous réservons le droit de procéder a des modifications sans avis préalable.
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EN: NEVER VACUUM HOT ASHES, BURNING / RED-HOT MATERIALS OR EASILY FLAMMABLE
MATERIALS.

NEVER VACUUM CORROSIVE MATERIALS OR USE THE MACHINE NEAR THEM.

IN ADDITION, WHEN USING A DUST BAG: AVOID VACUUMING SHARP OBJECTS; nails and shards of glass
may puncture the dust bag.

NEVER USE A DUST BAG WHEN VACUUMING WATER OR LIQUIDS.

ES: NUNCA ASPIRAR CENIZAS CALIENTES, MATERIALES ARDIENTES O AL ROJO VIVO O MATERIALES
FACILMENTE INFLAMABLES.

NUNCA ASPIRE O USE EL APARATO CERCA DE MATERIALES CORROSIVOS.

ADEMAS DE ESTO, S| SE UTILIZA UNA BOLSA DE POLVO: EVITE ASPIRAR OBJETOS AFILADOS; los clavos
o los vidrios rotos pueden causar agujeros en la bolsa de polvo.

NUNCA USE UNA BOLSA DE POLVO CUANDO ASPIRE AGUA O LIiQUIDOS.

DE: NIEMALS HEISSE ASCHE, BRENNENDE / GLUHEND HEISSE MATERIALIEN ODER LEICHT
ENTFLAMMBARE MATERIALIEN STAUBSAUGEN.

NIEMALS KORRODIERENDE STOFFE STAUBSAUGEN ODER DAS GERAT IN DER NAHE DIESER STOFFE
VERWENDEN.

ZUSATZLICH DAZU GILT BEI VERWENDUNG EINES STAUBBEUTELS: VERMEIDEN SIE DAS
STAUBSAUGEN SCHARFKANTIGER GEGENSTANDE; Négel oder Glasscherben kénnen Ldcher im Staubbeutel
verursachen.

BEIM STAUBSAUGEN VON WASSER ODER FLUSSIGKEITEN NIEMALS EINEN STAUBBEUTEL
VERWENDEN.

Fl: ALA KOSKAAN IMUROI KUUMAA TUHKAA, PALAVIA TAI HEHKUVIA AINEITA TAI HERKASTI SYTTYVIA
AINEITA.

ALA IMUROI SYOVYTTAVIA AINEITA TAI KAYTA LAITETTA NIIDEN LAHEISYYDESSA.

LISAKSI POLYPUSSIA KAYTETTAESSA: VALTA TERAVIA ESINEITA; mm. naulat ja lasinsirut saattavat rikkoa
polypussin.

ALA KAYTA POLYPUSSIA VEDEN TAI NESTEIDEN IMUROINTIIN.

SV: DAMMSUG ALDRIG HET ASKA, BRINNANDE / GLODANDE AMNEN ELLER LATTANTANDLIGA AMNEN.
SUG INTE UPP FRATANDE AMNEN ELLER ANVAND INTE ANORDNINGEN | NARHETEN AV

SADANA.

DESSUTOM VID ANVANDNING AV DAMMPASE: UNDVIK VASSA FOREMAL: bl.a. spikar och glassplitter
kan gora hal pa dammpasen.

ANVAND INTE DAMMPASEN FOR ATT SUGA UPP VATTEN ELLER VATSKOR.

FR: NE JAMAIS ASPIRER DES CENDRES CHAUDES OU DES MATERIAUX BRULANT OU FACILEMENT
INFLAMMABLES.

NE JAMAIS ASPIREZ DE MATERIAUX CORROSIFS OU UTILISER LA MACHINE A PROXIMITE.

DE PLUS, LORSQUE VOUS UTILISEZ UN SAC A POUSSIERE, EVITEZ D’ASPIRER DES OBJETS
COUPANTS ; les clous et débris de verre peuvent percer le sac & poussiére.

NE JAMAIS UTILISER DE SAC A POUSSIERE LORSQUE VOUS ASPIREZ DE L'EAU OU AUTRES
LIQUIDES.
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